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Data operation: When using a data feature, position
the phone a minimum of 2.5cm from your body for the

whole duration of the data transmission.

2 Overview

Front and Side panels

Touch Screen

Earpiece
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Front Camera

Sensor

Volume +/- Button

Power Button

Micro USB Port

Back Panel

Back Camera

Speaker

3 Installing the SIM card

You need to remove the back cover before you can

Headphone Jack

Flash Light
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install the SIM card and battery. Also, make sure to

always turn off the power before installing or

replacing the SIM card and battery.

To prize up the back cover

1) Make sure your device is turned off.

2) Use your nail or pick to open up the back cover,

since there is a slot at the right bottom corner of

back cover.

To install the SIM card

Your device is supported both 2G and 3G

(WCDMA) SIM cards.

1) Remove the battery if it is installed.

2) Locate the SIM card slot, and then insert the

SIM card with it's direction as the following

figure.

3) Slide the SIM card completely into the slot.
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4 Installing the storage card

To have additional storage for your images, videos,

music, and files, you can purchase a memory card

and install it into your device.

1) Make sure that your device is turned off, and

then remove the back cover.

2) Remove the battery if it is installed.

3) Locate the memory card slot on the upper part

of the exposed Right panel.

4) Insert the memory card into the slot according to

the indication icon.

To remove the memory card, perform converse

installations.

Note: make sure the power is off before inserting or

removing the memory card to avoid damages.

5 Charging

New batteries are shipped partially charged. Before
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Set the sleep time to proper level on

Settings--- Display---Sleep menu.

Q5: What to do if the micro SD or SIM card can�t

be read?

A: Please turn off the device and re-insert the card.

Q6: Why are the Bluetooth and 3G function

disabled? (Applicable only for model with

Bluetooth and 3G function)

A Check if the �Airplane mode� is enabled, if it is

then the Bluetooth and 3G function can�t be

activated.

12 Technical Specifications

Processor MT6580

RAM (#) 2GB LPDDRII

Storage capacity(#) EMMC 16 GB

Size
5.0� HD

Capacitive Multi-touch

Resolution 720x1280 pixels

Descriptions
Front: 8.0M pixel;

Back: 13.0M pixel

Communications
Wi-Fi® (802.11 b/g/n),

Bluetooth®(BT4.0)

GPS Center 1575.42MHz
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Frequency

Operating

Temperature
5-35

Operating Humidity 35%-85%

Storage

Temperature
-20-55

Storage Humidity 20%-93%

Adapter AC 100~240V; DC 5V/1A

Output Power

(maximum)
5~10W

Battery 2050mAh Li-ion battery

Weight About 129.5g

Dimension 143.85mm x71.25mm x8.3mm

Notice

The # symbol means that the item is optional.



FCC WARNING

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved

by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1)
This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired

operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off



and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following

measures:

�Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

�Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

�Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit

different from that to which the receiver is connected.

�Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV
technician for help.

Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) information

SAR tests are conducted using standard operating
positions accepted by the FCC with the phone

transmitting at its highest certified power level in all
tested frequency bands, although the SAR is
determined at the highest certified power level, the
actual SAR level of the phone while operating can be
well below the maximum value, in general, the closer
you are to a wireless base station antenna, the lower
the power output.



Before a new model phone is a available for sale to
the public, it must be tested and certified to the FCC

that it does not exceed the exposure limit established
by the FCC, Tests for each phone are performed in
positions and locations (e.g. at the ear and worn on
the body)as required by the FCC.
For body worn operation, this model phone has been
tested and meets the FCC RF exposure guidelines
when used with an accessory designated for this
product or when used with an accessory that contains

no metal and that positions the handset a minimum of
1.0 cm from the body.
Non-compliance with the above restrictions may result
in violation of RF exposure guidelines.
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Touch Screen

Earpiece

Front Camera

Sensor
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Face arrière

3 Installation de la carte SIM

Vous devez retirer la façade arrière avant d�installer

la carte SIM et la batterie. Aussi, assurez-vous

de toujours éteindre l'appareil avant d'installer

ou de remplacer la carte SIM et la batterie.

Prise sur la façade arrière

1) Assurez-vous que votre appareil soit éteint.

Back Camera

Speaker

Headphone Jack

Flash Light

Volume +/- Button

Power Button

Micro USB Port
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2) Utiliser votre ongle ou un objet pointu afin

d'ouvrir la façade arrière, il y a une fente dans

le coin inférieur droit de la façade arrière.

Installation de la carte SIM

Votre appareil supporte à la fois les cartes SIM 2G

et 3G (WCDMA).

1) Retirer la batterie si elle est installée.

2) Repérer l'emplacement de la carte SIM, puis

insérer la carte SIM en suivant le sens indiqué

sur le schéma suivant.

3) Faire glisser à fond la carte SIM dans la fente.

4 Installation de la carte mémoire

Afin d'avoir un stockage supplémentaire pour vos

images, vidéos, morceau de musiques et fichiers,

vous pouvez acheter une carte mémoire et l'installer

dans votre appareil.
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1) Assurez-vous que votre appareil soit éteint, puis

retirez la façade arrière.

2) Retirer la batterie si elle est installée.

3) Repérer l'emplacement de la carte mémoire sur la

partie supérieure droite du panneau interne.

4) Insérer la carte mémoire dans la fente en

fonction de l'icône indicatrice.

Pour retirer la carte mémoire, effectuer les

opérations inverses.

Remarque : assurez-vous que l'alimentation de

votre téléphone soit coupée avant d'insérer ou de

retirer la carte mémoire pour éviter tous dégâts.

5 Chargement
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Régler la luminosité de l'écran tactile à un niveau

approprié sur Paramètres --- Afficher --- menu

Luminosité.

Baissez le volume.

Régler le temps de veille à un niveau approprié sur

Paramètres --- Affichage --- menu Veille.

Q5: Que faire si la SD micro ou la carte SIM ne

peuvent pas être lus?

A: Veuillez éteindre l'appareil et réinsérer la carte.

Q6: Pourquoi la fonction Bluetooth® et 3G sont

désactivées ? (Valable uniquement pour les modèles

avec fonction Bluetooth® et 3G)

A: Vérifier si le "Mode Avion" est activé, si c'est le

cas, les fonctions Bluetooth® et 3G ne peuvent pas

être activées.

12 Caractéristiques techniques

Processeur MT6580

RAM (#) 2GB LPDDRII

Capacité de stockage (#) EMMC 16 GB

Taille 5.0� HD

Capacité multi-tactile

Résolution 720x1280 pixels
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Descriptions Avant : 8.0M pixel

Arrière : 13.0 M

pixel

Communications Wi-Fi® (802.11 b / g / n)

Bluetooth® (BT4.0)

Centre GPS 1575.42MHz

Fréquence

Température de 5-35 degrés Celsius

fonctionnement

Taux d'humidité de fonctionnement 35% -85%

Température De Stockage -20 à 55 degrés Celsius

Taux d'humidité de stockage 20% -93%

Adaptateur AC 100 ~ 240V; DC 5V / 1A

Puissance de sortie

(maximum) 5 ~ 10W

Batterie 2050mAh Li-ion

Poids Environ 129.5g

Dimension 143.85mmx71.25mmx8.3mm

Notification

Le symbole # signifie que l'élément est facultatif.





AVERTISSEMENT FCC
Les changements ou modifications non explicitement

approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité
pourraient annuler l'autorité de l'utilisateur pour utiliser
cet équipement.
Ce dispositif est conforme à la Section 15 des règles
de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux
conditions suivantes:
1) ce produit ne risque pas de causer d�interférences
nuisibles, et

2) ce produit doit accepter toutes les interférences
reçues, y compris celles qui risquent d�entraîner un
fonctionnement indésirable.

Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et jugé
conforme aux limites pour un appareil numérique de
classe B, conformément à la section 15 du règlement
du FCC. Ces limites ont été conçues pour fournir une

protection raisonnable contre les interférences
nocives dans une installation résidentielle. Ces
équipements génèrent, utilisent et peuvent émettre
des ondes radioélectriques et, s'il ne sont pas installés
et utilisés conformément aux instructions, ils peuvent
causer des interférences nuisibles aux
communications radio. Cependant, il n'existe aucune



garantie contre ces interférences dans une installation
particulière.

En cas d'interférences avec la réception
radiophonique ou télévisuelle, qui peuvent être
vérifiées en éteignant l'équipement, puis en le
rallumant, l'utilisateur peut tenter de résoudre le
problème de l'une des façons suivantes :
- Réorientez ou changez l�antenne réceptrice de
place.
- Augmentez la distance séparant l'équipement du

récepteur.
- Branchez l�appareil sur un circuit différent de celui du
récepteur.
- Consultez le fournisseur de l'appareil ou un
réparateur radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de
l�aide.

Information sur le Débit d'Absorption Spécifique
(DAS)

Les tests pour le DAS sont effectués avec des
positions de fonctionnement standards acceptées par
le FCC où l�appareil transmet à son niveau d�énergie
certifié le plus haut dans toutes les bandes de
fréquence testées. Bien que le DAS soit déterminé au
niveau d�énergie le plus haut, le niveau actuel de DAS



de l�appareil lorsqu�il fonctionne peut être bien plus
bas que la valeur maximale. En général, plus vous

êtes proche de l�antenne d�un émetteur sans fil, plus
l�utilisation d�énergie sera faible.
Avant qu'un nouveau modèle de téléphone soit
disponible pour la vente au public, il doit être testé et
certifié par la FCC afin de s�assurer qu'il ne dépasse
pas la limite d'exposition établie par cet organisme.
Les tests sont effectués dans des positions et des
endroits (par exemple à l'oreille et porté sur le corps)

exigés par la FCC.
Cet appareil a également été testé dans des positions
appropriées et il respecte les règles d�exposition FR
du FCC pour un usage avec un accessoire adapté à
ce produit ou un accessoire qui ne contient pas de
métal et qui place le combiné à au moins 1,0 cm du
corp.
Le non-respect de ces restrictions peut entraîner la

violation de règles d'exposition RF.
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2 Vista general

Panel frontal y lateral

Touch Screen

Earpiece

Front Camera

Sensor
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Panel posterior

3 Instalación de la tarjeta SIM

Necesita retirar la tapa posterior antes de instalar la

tarjeta SIM y la batería. También, asegúrese de

siempre apagar el teléfono antes de instalar o

Back Camera

Speaker

Headphone Jack

Flash Light

Volume +/- Button

Power Button

Micro USB Port
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reemplazar la tarjeta SIM o la batería.

Levantar la tapa posterior

1) Asegúrese de apagar el dispositivo.

2) Utilice la uña u otro objeto para levantar hacia

arriba la tapa posterior, ya que hay una pequeña

ranura en la esquina inferior derecha de la tapa

posterior.

Para instalar la tarjeta SIM

El dispositivo es compatible con tarjetas SIM tanto

2G como 3G (WCDMA).

1) Retirar la batería si está instalada.

2) Identifique la ranura de la tarjeta SIM y luego

insértela en esa dirección como se muestra en la

siguiente figura.

3) Deslice completamente la tarjeta SIM en la

ranura.
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4 Instalación la tarjeta de

almacenamiento

Para contar con almacenamiento adicional para sus

imágenes, videos, música y archivos, puede

comprar una tarjeta de memoria e instalarla en el

dispositivo.

1) Asegúrese de apagar el dispositivo y retire la

tapa posterior.

2) Retire la batería si es que está instalada.

3) Ubique la ranura de la tarjeta de memoria en la

parte superior del panel expuesto de la derecha.

4) Inserte la tarjeta de memoria en la ranura de

acuerdo al ícono de indicación.

Para retirar la tarjeta de memoria realice la

instalación en sentido contrario.

Nota: Para evitar daños asegúrese que el teléfono

esté apagado antes de insertar o retirar la tarjeta de

memoria.

















16

12 Especificaciones técnicas

Procesador MT6580

RAM (#) 2GB LPDDRII

Capacidad de

almacenamiento(#)
EMMC 16 GB

Tamaño
5.0� HD

Multi-táctil capacitiva

Resolución 720x1280 pixels

Descripciones
Frente: 8.0M pixel;

posterior: 13.0M pixel

Comunicaciones
Wi-Fi® (802.11 b/g/n),

Bluetooth® (BT4.0)

Centro GPS

Frecuencia
1575.42MHz

Operación

Temperatura
5-35

Humedad de

Operación
35%-85%

Temperatura

almacenamiento
-20-55
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Humedad de

almacenamiento
20%-93%

Adaptador AC 100~240V; DC 5V/1A

Potencia de salida

(máxima)
5~10W

Batería 2050mAh Li-ion batería

Peso Alrededor de 129.5g

Dimensión 143.85mmx71.25mmx8.3mm

Aviso

El símbolo # significa que dicho ítem es opcional.



AVISO DE LA FCC

Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobadas
expresamente por la parte responsable del
cumplimiento podrían invalidar el derecho del usuario
para operar el equipo.

Este dispositivo cumple con la sección 15 de las
normas establecidas por la Comisión Federal de
Comunicaciones FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto

a dos condiciones: (1) Este dispositivo no debe
generar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia que
reciba, incluso aquella que pueda resultar perjudicial
para su funcionamiento.

Nota: Estos equipos han sido sometidos a prueba y
se ha determinado que cumplen con las limitaciones
impuestas en los dispositivos digitales de la Clase B,
según las especificaciones incluidas en la sección15
de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites han sido

diseñados para proporcionar protección razonable
contra interferencias perjudiciales en instalaciones
residenciales. Estos equipos generan, usan y



pueden irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y si no son
instalados y utilizados de acuerdo con el manual de

instrucciones, podrían causar interferencias dañinas a
las radiocomunicaciones. No obstante, no se puede
garantizar que no ocurrirán interferencias en algunas
instalaciones particulares.

Si este equipo causa una interferencia dañina en la
recepción de radio o televisión, el usuario puede
apagar y encender el equipo para determinar si es el

equipo el que la está causando. El usuario puede
ensayar uno o varios de estos métodos para
corregirlas:

�Reoriente o mueva la antena receptora.

�Aumente la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor

�Enchufe el equipo a un tomacorriente que esté
conectado a un circuito diferente del receptor.

�Consulte con el proveedor o solicite ayuda a un
técnico experimentado en radio/televisión.



Información sobre la tasa de absorción específica
(SAR)

Las pruebas SAR se realizan utilizando posiciones de
funcionamiento estándares aceptadas por la FCC,
mientras el teléfono transmite a su nivel máximo nivel
certificado de potencia en todas las bandas de

frecuencia sometidas a prueba. Aunque la SAR se
determina al nivel certificado de potencia más alto, el
nivel actual de SAR real del teléfono en
funcionamiento puede estar muy por debajo del valor
máximo. En general, mientras más cerca se
encuentre una persona a la antena de una estación
base inalámbrica, menor será el nivel de potencia.
Antes de que se pueda ofrecer un modelo de teléfono

nuevo al público, la FCC debe probarlo y certificar que
su funcionamiento no excede los límites establecidos
por la FCC.
Las pruebas se realizan en las posiciones y lugares
(por ejemplo en la oreja y partes del cuerpo),
indicados por la FCC.
En posiciones normales de funcionamiento este
modelo de teléfono ha sido probado y cumple las

pautas de exposición a RF de la FCC, cuando se
utiliza con un accesorio designado para este producto
o cuando se utiliza con un accesorio que no contenga



metal y coloquen el dispositivo a una distancia mínima
de 1,0 cm del cuerpo.

El incumplimiento de estas restricciones puede
resultar en la violación de las normas de exposición a
RF.
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Touch Screen

Earpiece

Front Camera

Sensor

Volume +/- Button

Power Button

Micro USB Port
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Painel traseiro

3 Instalação do cartão SIM
Remova a tampa traseira antes de instalar o cartão
SIM e a bateria. Assegure-se de sempre desligar o
telefone antes de instalar ou trocar o cartão SIM ou
a bateria.

Como levantar a tampa traseira
1) Desligue o aparelho.
2) Use a unha ou outro objeto para levantar a

tampa traseira, já que há uma pequena
abertura no canto inferior direito.

Como instalar o cartão SIM
1) O seu aparelho é compatível com os cartões

SIM tanto 2G como 3G (WCDMA)
2) Remova a bateria se esta estiver instalada.

Back Camera

Speaker

Headphone Jack

Flash Light
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3) Localize a abertura para o cartão SIM e o
coloque na direção correta, como mostra a
figura.

4) Deslize o cartão SIM completamente no
compartimento.

4 Instalação do cartão de memória
Para obter armazenamento adicional para suas
imagens, vídeos, música e arquivos, compre um
cartão de memória e o instale em seu aparelho.

1. Desligue o aparelho e remova a tampa
traseira.

2. Retire a bateria se estiver instalada.
3. Localize o compartimento para o cartão

de memória no canto superior direito do
painel exposto.

4. Insira o cartão de memória no
compartimento de acordo com o ícone
de indicação.
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Ajuste o modo repouso para o nível correto em

Configurações � Tela � Modo de espera.

5 O que fazer se os cartões SD ou micro SIM não

podem ser lidos?

R:

Desligue o aparelho e recoloque o cartão.

6 Por que as funções bluetooth® e 3G estão

desativadas? (Isso somente se aplica aos modelos

que possuem estas funções.)

R:

Confira se o �modo avião� está ativado, pois com

ele as funções bluetooth® e 3G não podem ser

ativadas.

12 Especificações técnicas
Processador MT6580
RAM (#) 2GB LPDDRII
Capacidade de
armazenamento(#)

EMMC 16 GB

Tela
5.0� HD
Capacitive Multi-touch

Resolução 720x1280 pixels
Câmera Frontal: 8.0M pixel;
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Traseira: 13.0M pixel

Comunicações
Wi-Fi® (802.11 b/g/n),
Bluetooth® (BT4.0)

Frequência GPS 1575.42MHz
Temperatura de
operação

5-35 °C

Umidade de operação 35%-85%
Temperatura de
armazenamento

-20 - 55 °C

Umidade de
armazenamento

20%-93%

Adaptador AC 100~240V; DC 5V/1A
Potência de saída
(máxima)

5~10W

Bateria 2050mAh bateria Li-ion
Peso Aproximadamente 129.5g
Dimensões 143.85mm x71.25mm x8.3mm

Aviso

O símbolo # significa que o respectivo item é
opcional



AVISO da Comissão Federal de Comunicações
dos EUA (FCC)

Alterações ou modificações não aprovadas
expressamente pelo responsável do cumprimento
podem anular o direito do usuário para operar o
equipamento.

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com a seção
15 das normas estabelecidas pela Comissão Federal

de Comunicações dos EUA (FCC). Sua operação
está sujeita a duas condições: (1) Este dispositivo não
pode causar interferência prejudicial e (2) este
dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência que
receber, incluindo aquela que pode ser prejudicial
para sua operação.

Nota: Estes aparelhos foram testados e
determinou-se que cumprem com as limitações
impostas nos dispositivos digitais da Classe B,
segundo as especificações que constam na seção15

das normas da FCC. Estes limites foram
desenhados para fornecer proteção razoável contra
interferências prejudiciais em instalações residenciais.



Estes equipamentos geram, usam e podem irradiar
energia de radiofrequência e se não fossem

instalados e usados de acordo com o manual de
instruções, poderiam causar interferências
prejudiciais às radiocomunicações. No entanto, não
pode ser garantido que não ocorrerão interferências
em algumas instalações particulares.

Se este equipamento causar alguma interferência
prejudicial na recepção de rádio ou televisão, o

usuário pode desligar e ligar o aparelho para
determinar se o equipamento está causando isso. O
usuário pode experimentar um ou mais dos seguintes
métodos para corrigi-las:

-Reorientar ou mover a antena receptora.

-Aumentar a separação entre o aparelho e o receptor

-Ligue o equipamento a uma tomada que esteja
ligada a um circuito diferente do receptor.

-Consultar com o fornecedor ou procurar um técnico
de rádio/TV experiente.



Informações sobre a taxa de absorção específica
(SAR)

Os testes SAR se realizam utilizando posições de
funcionamento padrão aceitos pela FCC, enquanto o
telefone transmite, em seu nível máximo, o nível
certificado de potência em todas as bandas de

frequência testadas. Embora a SAR determine o
mais alto nível de potência certificada, o nível atual de
SAR real do telefone, em funcionamento, pode ser
bem por baixo do valor máximo. Em geral, quanto
mais próximo uma pessoa estiver de uma antena de
uma estação base sem fio, menor será o nível de
potência.
Antes de um novo modelo de telefone ser oferecido

ao público, a FCC deve testá-lo e certificar que sua
operação não ultrapasse os limites estabelecidos pela
FCC.
Os testes se realizam em posições e lugares (por
exemplo, na orelha e partes do corpo) indicados pela
FCC.
Em posições de funcionamento normais, este modelo
de telefone foi testado e cumpre com as pautas de

exposição a RF da FCC, desde que for usado com um
acessório projetado para este produto, ou for usado
com um acessório que não contiver nenhum metal e



for colocado a uma distância mínima de 1,0 cm do
corpo.

- Descumprimento destas restrições pode resultar em
violação das normas de exposição à RF.








